Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 1-2021

IMO

9137870
7396630
7816123
8873776
8402656
9497000
8212336
7607429
9403281
7707839
9125061
9430791
9141376
9649108
9546904
7812854
7382500
9472713
9056052
9267625
9046564
9617935
9281267
9389370
9013012
9499486
8121020
9639775
9615107
9610391
9546239
9356957

Name*

LEO TRIO
BLUE MOON |

CARIBANA EXPRESS

FURY

GERDA'S

MBC ROSE
ANNA M
BARHOM Il
BERGAMOT ACE
BLACK SEA S
BOSPORUS
CELIK 1
DANCING QUEEN
DENSA PUMA
DS CHARME
EIDER

FATIMA M
FLAMURI

GULF RAIN
HAMDA

JANA

MIN SHENG 1
MSC ORNELLA
NUR

ONEY Z

OPEC VICTORY
PAPA JOY
PRETTY UNIVERSE
SEA SMILE
SUPREME ACE
VIGOROUS

ZEYNALABDIN TAGIYEV

Flag

PA
TG
PA
TZ
CM
PA
MD
TZ
KY
MD
AG
MT
PA
MT
LR
BO
TG
PA
KN
PA
SL
HK
PA
VU
PA
PA
PA
MH
LR
PA
MH
MT

Inspection
Date

15-1-2021
26-1-2021
16-12-2020
17-1-2021
18-11-2020
22-12-2020
26-1-2021
22-1-2021
5-1-2021
12-1-2021
20-1-2021
12-1-2021
5-1-2021
6-1-2021
6-1-2021
15-12-2020
21-1-2021
5-1-2021
18-1-2021
14-1-2021
15-1-2021
19-1-2021
13-1-2021
27-1-2021
22-1-2021
2-1-2021
7-1-2021
18-1-2021
6-1-2021
19-1-2021
12-1-2021

20-8-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
4 18-1-2021
2 27-1-2021
23 7-1-2021
4 20-1-2021
49 5-1-2021
21 11-1-2021
5 30-1-2021
7 28-1-2021
7 11-1-2021
15 26-1-2021
6 25-1-2021
2 13-1-2021
4 8-1-2021
6 11-1-2021
3 8-1-2021
31 14-1-2021
7 27-1-2021
4 8-1-2021
4 21-1-2021
10 23-1-2021
12 26-1-2021
3 21-1-2021
2 14-1-2021
3 29-1-2021
5 26-1-2021
12 13-1-2021
12 18-1-2021
12 29-1-2021
13 18-1-2021
4 22-1-2021
4 15-1-2021
163 29-1-2021

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

3
2



IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det
Date Detention Date <36

32

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

Released from detention this month: 1-2021 on Port State Control
IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Date Detention Months>
9137870 LEOTRIO PA 15-1-2021 4 18-1-2021 3
7396630 BLUE MOON | TG 26-1-2021 2 27-1-2021 2
7816123  CARIBANA EXPRESS PA 16-12-2020 23 7-1-2021 2
8402656 GERDAS CM 18-11-2020 49 5-1-2021 2
8873776 FURY TZ 17-1-2021 4 20-1-2021 2
9497000 MBC ROSE PA 22-12-2020 21 11-1-2021 2
7382500 FATIMA M TG 21-1-2021 7 27-1-2021 1
7607429 BARHOM I TZ 22-1-2021 7 28-1-2021 1
7707839 BLACKSEAS MD 12-1-2021 15 26-1-2021 1
7812854 EIDER BO 15-12-2020 31 14-1-2021 1
8121020 PAPAJOY PA 7-1-2021 12 18-1-2021 1
8212336 ANNAM MD 26-1-2021 5 30-1-2021 1
9013012 ONEYZ PA 22-1-2021 5 26-1-2021 1
9046564 JANA SL 15-1-2021 12 26-1-2021 1
9056052 GULF RAIN KN 18-1-2021 4 21-1-2021 1
9125061 BOSPORUS AG 20-1-2021 6 25-1-2021 1
9141376 DANCING QUEEN PA 5-1-2021 4 8-1-2021 1
9267625 HAMDA PA 14-1-2021 10 23-1-2021 1
9281267 MSC ORNELLA PA 13-1-2021 2 14-1-2021 1
9356957 ZEYNALABDIN TAGIYEV MT 20-8-2020 163 29-1-2021 1
9389370 NUR vu 27-1-2021 3 29-1-2021 1
9403281 BERGAMOT ACE KY 5-1-2021 7 11-1-2021 1
9430791 CELIK1 MT 12-1-2021 2 13-1-2021 1
9472713 FLAMURI PA 5-1-2021 4 8-1-2021 1
9499486 OPEC VICTORY PA 2-1-2021 12 13-1-2021 1
9546239 VIGOROUS MH 12-1-2021 4 15-1-2021 1
9546904 DS CHARME LR 6-1-2021 3 8-1-2021 1
9610391 SUPREME ACE PA 19-1-2021 4 22-1-2021 1
9615107 SEA SMILE LR 6-1-2021 13 18-1-2021 1
9617935 MIN SHENG 1 HK 19-1-2021 3 21-1-2021 1
9639775 PRETTY UNIVERSE MH 18-1-2021 12 29-1-2021 1
9649108 DENSA PUMA MT 6-1-2021 6 11-1-2021 1

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 1 of 2



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Date Detention Months>

32

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 1

IMO :9137870
Name: LEO TRIO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Company

- 2021

Trio Denizcilik Ic ve Dis, , , Panama

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

LA

Flag

Panama

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
1596

Keeldate
1994

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Burgas 2021-1-18 4  day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-1-2021 4-6-2021
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 6-10-2020 5-3-2021
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 6-10-2020 5-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Flag State no

Administration

consulted
Atmosphere testing instrument Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 34

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9497000
Name: MBC ROSE

Company

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

- 2021

INTRESCO Ltd-UKE, , , Panama

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Arcelor Mittal Logistic, , , FR

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
2008

Gross tonnage
8890

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Gent 2021-1-11 21 day(s) 39

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-10-2019  23-3-2021  Ukraine 13-5-2020
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 17-10-2019  23-3-2021  Ukraine 13-5-2020
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 27-2-2020 20-2-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Machinery controls alarm Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 34

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8873776 Company
Name: FURY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Seatron Shipping Ltd, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

LA

Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Port of detention

Azov

Date of release
2021-1-20

Gross tonnage
2457

Keeldate
1970

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-8-2019 21-8-2024
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 22-8-2019 21-8-2024
Mediterranean Shipping Register Safety Management Certificate 17-8-2017 16-8-2022  Turkey 13-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Hull - corrosion As in the agreed class no
condition
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 34

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8402656 Company Park Shipping Co Ltd-SKN, , , Cameroon
Name: GERDA S Classification society Other
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cameroon 998 1984

Port of detention
Marseille (GPM)

Date of release
2021-1-5

Duration of detention
49 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
21

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-9-2020 23-2-2021
Other 24-9-2020 23-2-2021
Other Safety Management Certificate 25-9-2020 24-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT) Rectified no
Performance Standard not met As in the agreed flag no
State condition
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
MF Radio installation Rectified yes Other
VHF radio installation Rectified yes Other
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 34 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7816123
Name: CARIBANA EXPRESS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

1 -2021

Caribana Line SA, , , Panama

Classification society Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
TRANSBULK SHIPPING, , Barcelona, ES

Charterer

Type
Ro-Ro cargo

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Castellon de la Plana

Date of release
2021-1-7

Gross tonnage
1574

Keeldate
1979

Duration of detention
23  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-2-2020 5-6-2024
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Load Line 11-2-2020 5-6-2024
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Safety Management Certificate 16-2-2017 1-11-2021  Spain 12-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 34

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7396630
Name: BLUE MOON |

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

Classification society Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.

1

- 2021

GOLD STEP SHIP MANAGEMENT L.L.C., The exchange tower - Hapiness St., Dubai, Togo

Charterer ),
Type Flag
Livestock carrier Togo

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
2504

Keeldate
1974

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Sete 2021-1-27 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-1-2019 24-4-2023  Egypt 23-6-2020
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Load Line 1-6-2018 24-4-2023  Egypt 23-6-2020
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Safety Management Certificate 9-11-2020 8-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire drills Rectified no
MF/HF Radio installation Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 34

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO :9649108
Name: DENSA PUMA

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

1 -2021

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Marinsa Denizcilik AS, , , Malta

Port of detention

Vancouver

Date of release
2021-1-11

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Bulk carrier Malta 22709

Keeldate
2012

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
24

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-6-2018 27-6-2023  China 2-10-2020
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 6-6-2018 27-6-2023
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-9-2019 7-11-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM To be rectified before no
departure
Scuppers, inlets and discharges As in the agreed class no
condition
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 34

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9639775 Company
Name: PRETTY UNIVERSE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Parakou Shipping Ltd , , , Marshall Islands

Aquavita International SA, , , UA

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Bremerhaven

Date of release
2021-1-29

Gross tonnage
23232

Keeldate
2013

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
20

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-9-2018 11-9-2023  Lithuania 7-10-2020
Bureau Veritas 20-9-2018 11-9-2023 Lithuania 7-10-2020
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 12-4-2019  13-2-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Lighting (Working spaces) Rectified no
Cargo & other hatchways Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified no
SART/AIS-SART Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 34

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

- 2021

Rectified

no

Bernhard Schulte Singapore, , , Hong Kong (CN)

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

RICHARDSON INTERNATIONAL LTD, , Winnipeg, CA

IMO :9617935 Company
Name: MIN SHENG 1

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Bulk carrier

Flag
Hong Kong (CN)

Gross tonnage Keeldate
45263 2011

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Vancouver 2021-1-21 3 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-7-2017 1-8-2022 China 17-6-2020
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 13-7-2017 1-8-2022 China 17-6-2020
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-1-2020 19-3-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
ISM To be rectified before no

departure

Fire-dampers Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 34

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2021

IMO : 9615107 Company Santoku Senpaku Co Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: SEA SMILE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 23273

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2021-1-18

Recognised Organisation
KOREAN REGISTER
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention
13 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

19-10-2017 2-10-2022
14-6-2020 10-4-2022
14-9-2017 10-4-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Collective bargaining agreement

ISM

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Norway

China

Date
11-9-2020

14-6-2020

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 34

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO :9610391
Name: SUPREME ACE

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

- 2021

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

MOL Ship Management Singapore , , , Panama

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Date of release
2021-1-22

Port of detention

Zeebrugge

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Ro-Ro cargo Panama 59022

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
5

Last Survey

Action Taken
Rectified

Japan
Japan

Singapore

Date
22-10-2020
22-10-2020

9-10-2019

Issued Expiry
7-2-2020 8-12-2021
22-12-2016 8-12-2021
12-12-2017 29-4-2022
RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 34

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2021

IMO : 9546904 Company DS Schiffahrt GmbH & Co KG, , , Liberia
Name: DS CHARME Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Aguavita International S.A., , , MH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 92050 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2021-1-8 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-5-2020  27-6-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 11-12-2018 27-6-2021 Finland 12-6-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) As in the agreed class no
condition
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified no

Page 12 of 34
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9546239 Company
Name: VIGOROUS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Lamda Maritime SA, , , Marshall Islands
Classification society DNV GL AS
CARGILL INTERNATIONAL SA, , Varna, BG

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Gent

Date of release
2021-1-15

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
23432

Keeldate
2012

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Last Survey

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Machinery controls alarm

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Greece

Greece

Date
5-6-2020
5-6-2020

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
31-5-2018 15-5-2023
31-5-2018 15-5-2023
1-6-2018 12-8-2023

RO related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2021

IMO : 9499486 Company Vietnam Gas & Chemicals, 968 3 Thang 2 Ward 15 District 11 Ho Chi Minh City, , Panama
Name: OPEC VICTORY Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
Charterer Seastar Maritime Co. Ltd, , , KR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Panama 11925 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2021-1-13 12 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-2-2020 16-1-2022
KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 8-12-2019 16-1-2022
KOREAN REGISTER Safety Management Certificate 4-9-2020 3-9-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no

Page 14 of 34
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2021

IMO : 9472713 Company Toba Ship Management Co Ltd , ul 26-ya Maya 58 Batumi, , Panama
Name: FLAMURI Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 6508 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2021-1-8 4  day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-11-2018  5-3-2023 Turkey 1-6-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-11-2020 5-3-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 27-11-2020  3-12-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc As in the agreed flag no

State condition

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 15 of 34 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2021

IMO : 9430791 Company Unimarin Denizcilik, , , Malta
Name: CELIK 1 Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer AMEROPA, , ,CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 5314 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sevilla 2021-1-13 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-7-2016 3-6-2021  Turkey 12-8-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-2-2020 3-6-2021
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 22-10-2016  12-11-2021  Turkey 22-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Training and qualification of ship's cook Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 16 of 34 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2021

IMO : 9403281 Company Nichitoku Kisen Co Ltd , , , Cayman Islands (UK)
Name: BERGAMOT ACE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cayman Islands (UK) 42401 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2021-1-11 7  day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-6-2020 29-6-2025
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 5-6-2020 29-6-2025
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 11-12-2020  26-12-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2021

IMO : 9389370 Company Ege Denizcilik Mursel Teksen , , , Vanuatu
Name: NUR Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer duferco sa, via giuseppe bagutti 9, lugano, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 1972 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Salerno 2021-1-29 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-8-2020 19-6-2025
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 25-8-2020 19-6-2025
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-10-2020 29-6-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Other MARPOL AnnexV
ISM

Sleeping room, additional spaces
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)
Cleanliness

Electrical installations in general

Fire drills

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9356957 Company
Name: ZEYNALABDIN
TAGIYEV
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Palmali Shipping & Agency, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Venice

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Date of release
2021-1-29

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Air Pollution Cert.

Other (certificates)

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Medical certificate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified

Gross tonnage
5684

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
163 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
19

Last Survey

28-9-2016
28-9-2016
7-10-2016

3-5-2021
3-5-2021

10-10-2021

Russian Federation
Russian Federation

Turkey

Date
29-7-2019
29-7-2019
18-9-2019

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2021

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for
repatriation

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to
shipowners liability

ISM

Non-payment of wages

Provisions quantity

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire detection and alarm system

Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2021

IMO : 9281267 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd , , , Panama
Name: MSC ORNELLA Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Panama 54304 2003

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Halifax 2021-1-14 2 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety 21-10-2020  30-4-2024
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-6-2019  30-4-2024  Greece 21-10-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 15-4-2019 30-4-2024 Spain 2-6-2020
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 10-1-2018 1-7-2022 Spain 3-2-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2021

IMO : 9267625 Company Aswan Shipping Denizcilik, , , Panama
Name: HAMDA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer CLAN-COBELFRET S.A. - LUXEMBOURG. LU, n/a, n/a, LU
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 52981 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burrard Inlet 2021-1-23 10 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-10-2020  21-2-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-10-2020  21-2-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 17-10-2020 6-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Ballast Water Record Book Rectified no
ISM To be rectified before no
departure
Hull - cracking Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2021

IMO :9141376 Company Bek Deniz Tasimaciligi Ticaret, , , Panama
Name: DANCING QUEEN Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2810 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2021-1-8 4  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 8-12-2020 7-6-2021
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-12-2020  11-3-2021
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 12-12-2020  11-5-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Wages

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken RO related

Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9125061
Name: BOSPORUS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Company

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

1

- 2021

VERTOM BEREEDERUNGS GMBH , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Classification society DNV GL AS
ARCELOR MITTAL, , FOS sur MER , FR

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Port of detention
Marseille (GPM)

Date of release
2021-1-25

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2997

Keeldate
1995

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

6 day(s) 4
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-3-2019 31-12-2021 Bulgaria 7-1-2020
25-3-2019 31-12-2021 Bulgaria 7-1-2020
16-5-2019 12-3-2022 France 7-6-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2021

IMO : 9056052 Company Pasifik Lojistik Grubu, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: GULF RAIN Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 2514 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Aveiro 2021-1-21 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-7-2019 15-4-2024  Greece 14-2-2020
International Register of Shipping Load Line 10-7-2019 15-4-2024  Greece 14-2-2020
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-10-2019 28-7-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Wages Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2021

IMO : 9046564 Company Niko Co Ltd, , , Sierra Leone

Name: JANA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer undetermined , undetermined , undetermined, RU

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Sierra Leone 6262 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Montreal 2021-1-26 12 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

21-12-2020 1-3-2021
21-12-2020 1-3-2021
21-12-2020 1-3-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified

VDR)

Nautical publications

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition

Immersion suits

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Other (fire safety)

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2021

IMO :9013012 Company Oney Denizcilik ve Gemi Is Ltd , , , Panama
Name: ONEY Z Classification society Croatian Register of Shipping

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1276 1991

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Sevilla 2021-1-26 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-2-2018  21-9-2022  Turkey 11-8-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 12-2-2018 21-9-2022  Turkey 11-8-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-8-2018 27-3-2023  Turkey 11-8-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2021

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

AB Denizcilik ve Ticaret Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of

IMO : 8212336 Company
Name: ANNA M

Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2021-1-30

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line

Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
998

Keeldate
1982

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Deficiencies reason for detention

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Decks - corrosion

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
24-8-2020 12-2-2023
24-8-2020 12-2-2023
14-12-2020 13-3-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 1
IMO : 8121020 Company
Name: PAPA JOY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

- 2021

Joy Group Maritime Ltd , Str lleana Consanzeana nrl19 et 1 Ap 1, Constanta, Panama

7

General cargo/multipurp

7’

’

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Flag
Panama

Port of detention
Olbia

Date of release
2021-1-18

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Load Line

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1982

Gross tonnage
5424

22-10-2019

Total of deficiencies
15

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Last Survey

Egypt
Egypt

Expiry
31-5-2021
31-5-2021
29-8-2024

Issued
17-4-2019
17-4-2019

Date
25-8-2020
25-8-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for survival craft

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
Other (machinery)
ISM

Electrical installations in general

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire pumps and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2021

IMO : 7812854 Company CTM Maritimas SA, , , Bolivia
Name: EIDER Classification society Other
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Bolivia 1934 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Leixoes 2021-1-14 31 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

CONARINA LLC
CONARINA LLC
CONARINA LLC

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

8-10-2020 7-3-2021
8-10-2020 7-3-2021
8-10-2020 7-3-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Continuous synopsis record

Endorsement by flagstate
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Fire drills

Fitness for duty - intoxication

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 7707839 Company

Name: BLACK SEA S

Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Ali Denizcilik ve Tic Ltd Sti, Daire 205, Halilpasa Sokak 14, K.Karamustafapasa M, Beyoglu,

Istanbul , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Maritime Lloyd

LA

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Port of detention

Thessaloniki

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd
Maritime Lloyd

Date of release
2021-1-26

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Charts

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-

VDR)

Nautical publications

Lifeboats

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.
Line-throwing appliance

Endorsement by flagstate

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Gross tonnage
4061

Keeldate
1977

Duration of detention
15 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
21

Date
10-11-2020
10-11-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
23-1-2020 7-9-2024 Romania
23-1-2020 7-9-2024 Romania
23-1-2020 7-9-2024

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
yes Maritime Lloyd
no
no
yes Maritime Lloyd
no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2021
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Fire pumps and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

yes
yes
no
no
no
no
yes

yes

Maritime Lloyd

Maritime Lloyd

Maritime Lloyd

Maritime Lloyd
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 7607429 Company
Name: BARHOM Il

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Livestock carrier

- 2021

Altair Shipping & Trading Corp, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

LA

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Port of detention

Sete

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Date of release
2021-1-28

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1976

Gross tonnage
2673

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual

Action Taken
Rectified

7  day(s) 3
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
4-1-2018 31-5-2022 Greece 2-8-2020
4-1-2018 31-5-2022 Greece 2-8-2020
28-12-2018 21-10-2023

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 7382500 Company
Name: FATIMA M

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Faros Shipping Co Sarl, , , Togo

LA

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Rijeka

Date of release
2021-1-27

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage

3890

Keeldate
1975

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Freeboard marks

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

7  day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
27-3-2020 21-6-2022 Egypt 15-10-2020
21-1-2021 25-4-2021
30-4-2020 27-4-2025

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 32
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